

## Notification: Important Change To Your Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) Billing

Dear Valued Customer:

We are writing to notify you that starting June 25th, 2018, Clean Power Alliance will be the new electricity provider for your area. Clean Power Alliance is the new, locally controlled electricity provider in Southern California. We are proud to bring clean, renewable power choices to communities across Los Angeles and Ventura Counties.

The purpose of this letter is to let you know about Clean Power Alliance and how our launch may impact your EDI Billing. Your account(s) shown in the table below is currently served by an EDI Billing vendor that does not yet support Clean Power Alliance billing. As a result, your account(s) is scheduled to be temporarily removed from EDI Billing when your Clean Power Alliance service begins, and you will begin receiving a hard-copy bill sent to the mailing address on file with Southern California Edison (SCE). We are working closely with SCE to get vendors approved, and once your EDI Billing vendor has completed Clean Power Alliance bill testing, your account(s) will be returned to EDI Billing. To view an up-to-date list of approved vendors, visit our website at cleanpoweralliance.org.

Clean Power Alliance gives you the opportunity to choose the electricity option that suits your business or family best. Although you will automatically be enrolled in <X>, you will soon have the opportunity to choose between:

- 36% renewable energy that is 3% cheaper than SCE's base rates, providing our communities with high renewable content at a lower cost.
- 50% renewable energy that costs 2-3% less than SCE's base rates, offering our communities the opportunity to save money while supporting a cleaner environment.
- 100% renewable energy at a price that is at least 5% more affordable than SCE's 100% renewable green rate, helping our communities reduce their carbon footprint.

With Clean Power Alliance, nothing changes about your electric service other than who procures your electricity generation. SCE will continue to deliver power, send the bills, and be responsible for resolving any electricity service issues. There are no duplicate or double charges and Clean Power Alliance charges simply replace what SCE would otherwise charge you for generation. When your service account(s) listed in the table below transfers to Clean Power Alliance, SCE and Clean Power Alliance will work together closely to continue providing your electricity service.

Customer Number:	<customer number=""></customer>
Your EDI Billing Account will transition to Clean Power Alliance Service in June 2018	
Service Account Number	Service Address
<service account="" number=""></service>	<service address=""></service>

This table may not include all of your accounts.

If you decide that Clean Power Alliance isn't the right choice for you right now, there is no penalty or charge for opting out of Clean Power Alliance and remaining with Southern California Edison and their EDI billing program. You can opt out by visiting cleanpoweralliance.org or calling us at (888) 585-3788. We are grateful for the opportunity to provide you with choices for your energy!

If you have any questions about Clean Power Alliance's program or rates, we would love to hear from you! Please contact us at (888) 585-3788 or at customerservice@cleanpoweralliance.org.

If you have any questions regarding SCE's service, related programs or rate options, please contact SCE's Customer Contact Center at (800) 974-2356.

Sincerely,

Account Services
Clean Power Alliance

## **Rate Definitions**

EDI Billing: Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) allows customers with an EDI infrastructure to exchange billing data between organizations and offers benefits to larger companies. Once a customer is enrolled in EDI Billing, their paper bills stop, and their bills are sent electronically.